accordance with DEPARTMENT Rule 14-57.011, Florida Administrative Code, and the Federal

Highway Administration Federal Aid Policy Guide, 23 C.F.R. Subchapter B, Part 140, Subpart I

"Reimbursement for Railroad Work."

14. In the event this contract is for services in excess of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS

($25,000.00) and a term of more than one year, the provisions of Section 339.135 (6)a), Florida
Statutes are hereby incorporated;

The DEPARTMENT'S obligation to pay under this contract is contingent upon an annual

appropriation by the Florida Legislature in accordance with Section 287.0582, Florida Statutes.

[...]

but any contract so made shall be executory only for the value of the services to be rendered or

agreed to be paid for in succeeding fiscal years, and this paragraph shall be incorporated verbatim

in all contracts of the DEPARTMENT which are for an amount in excess of TWENTY-FIVE

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) and which have a term for a period of more than one year.

15. In accordance with Section 287.133 (2)(a), Florida Statutes, the following provisions are included

in this Agreement:

A person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a